
1 
  

DfG Research Group FOR2104  
“Need-Based Justice and Distribution Procedures” 

 

Concluding Conference 

Tuesday, September 14 – Thursday, September 16, 2021, Helmut-Schmidt-University (HSU) Hamburg 

 

Preliminary Program 

 

Tuesday, September 14 
 

19:00 Informal pre-conference get 
together  

Peter Pane Restaurant & Bar. Lange Reihe 
107, 20099 Hamburg 

 
 

Wednesday, September 15 
 

8:30 
 
9:00-9:15 
 
9:15-10:45 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:45-11:00 
 
11:00-12:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30-14:00 
 
14:00-14:45 
 

Arrival + Coffee 
 
Introduction 
 
Book Part I: Identification of Needs 
• Presentation (2 x 20 min) 

 
 
 
 

• Discussion I (2 x 15 min) 
 

• Discussion II (20 min) 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Book Part Part II: Structures and 
Processes of the Recognition of 
Needs 
• Presentation (3 x 15 min) 

 
 
 
 
 

• Discussion I (2 x 15 min) 
 

• Discussion II (15 min) 
 
Lunch Break + Short Walk 
 
Presentation 
 

 
 
Stefan Traub 
 
 
o Adele Diederich: Evaluating Need: 

Contextual Factors in the Identification of 
Individual Needs  

o Mark Siebel: Measuring Need-based 
Justice 

o Susumu Shikano (online) 
o Ilana Ritov (online) 
o audience 
 
 
 
 
 
 
o Bernhard Kittel: The Social Recognition of 

Needs 
o Markus Tepe: The Political Recognition of 

Needs 
o Frank Nullmeier/Tanja Pritzlaff-Scheele: 

Transparency by Deliberation 
o Stefan Gosepath (online) 
o André Bächtiger (online) 
o audience 
 
 
 
Ilana Ritov: Other-affecting choice and the 
availability of individuating information 
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14:45-16:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16:15-16:45 
 
16:45-17:30 
 
 
 
17:45 
 
19:00 

 
 
 
Book Part IV: Applications  
• Presentation (2 x 25 min) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• Discussion I (20 min) 
• Discussion II (20 min) 
 
Coffee Break  
 
Presentation 
 
 
 
Transfer 
 
Dinner 

 
 
 
 
o Adele Diederich: Justice Principles and 

Prioritization in the Health Care Sector 
o Kai-Uwe Schnapp: Walking the Walk, but 

not Talking the Talk. How Public 
Administration Research Discusses 
Needs-Based Justice Without Calling it 
That 

o Claudia Landwehr (online) 
o audience 
 
 
 
James Konow: Moral Salience and 
Conditional Altruism: Jekyll and Hyde 
Paradoxes 
 
 
 
Restaurant „El Pulpo“, Wandsbeker 
Zollstraße 25-29, 22041 Hamburg 

 
 

Thursday, 16 September 2021 
 

8:30 
 
9:00-10:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:30-10:45 
 
10:45-11:30 
 
 
 
 
 
11:30-12:30 
 
12:30-13:30 
 
13:30 

Arrival + Coffee 
 
Book Part III: Welfare Consequences 
of Prioritizing Need-based 
Distributions  
• Presentation (2 x 20 min) 

 
 
 
 

• Discussion I (2 x 15 min) 
 

• Discussion II (20 min) 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Presentation 
 
 
 
 
 
Meeting PI / Doctoral Students 
 
Lunch 
 
End of Conference 

 
 
 
 
 
o Andreas Nicklisch: Need-based Justice 

and Social Utility: A Social Preference 
Approach 

o Stefan Traub: How sustainable is Need-
based Redistribution?  

o James Konow 
o Wolfgang Luhan (online) 
o audience 
 
 
 
André Bächtiger: Communication Formats, 
Epistemic Advancement and Opinion 
Change: A Survey Experiment with German 
Citizens on the Prioritization of Health vs 
Freedom in the Corona Crisis  
 
 




