DfG Research Group FOR2104

"Need-Based Justice and Distribution Procedures"



Concluding Conference

Tuesday, September 14 – Thursday, September 16, 2021, Helmut-Schmidt-University (HSU) Hamburg

Preliminary Program

Tuesday, September 14

19:00	Informal pre-conference get together	Peter Pane Restaurant & Bar. Lange Reihe 107, 20099 Hamburg	
Wednesday, September 15			
8:30	Arrival + Coffee		
9:00-9:15	Introduction	Stefan Traub	
9:15-10:45	Book Part I: <i>Identification of Needs</i> • Presentation (2 x 20 min)	 Adele Diederich: Evaluating Need: Contextual Factors in the Identification of Individual Needs Mark Siebel: Measuring Need-based Justice 	
	Discussion I (2 x 15 min)Discussion II (20 min)	Susumu Shikano (online)Ilana Ritov (online)audience	
10:45-11:00	Coffee Break		
11:00-12:30	Book Part Part II: Structures and Processes of the Recognition of Needs		
	• Presentation (3 x 15 min)	 Bernhard Kittel: The Social Recognition of Needs Markus Tepe: The Political Recognition of Needs Frank Nullmeier/Tanja Pritzlaff-Scheele: Transparency by Deliberation 	
	• Discussion I (2 x 15 min)	Stefan Gosepath (online)André Bächtiger (online)	
	• Discussion II (15 min)	o audience	
12:30-14:00	Lunch Break + Short Walk		
14:00-14:45	Presentation	Ilana Ritov: Other-affecting choice and the availability of individuating information	

14:45-16:15	Book Part IV: Applications • Presentation (2 x 25 min)	 Adele Diederich: Justice Principles and Prioritization in the Health Care Sector Kai-Uwe Schnapp: Walking the Walk, but not Talking the Talk. How Public Administration Research Discusses Needs-Based Justice Without Calling it 	
	Discussion I (20 min)Discussion II (20 min)	That ○ Claudia Landwehr (online) ○ audience	
16:15-16:45	Coffee Break		
16:45-17:30	Presentation	James Konow: Moral Salience and Conditional Altruism: Jekyll and Hyde Paradoxes	
17:45	Transfer		
19:00	Dinner	Restaurant "El Pulpo", Wandsbeker Zollstraße 25-29, 22041 Hamburg	
Thursday, 16 September 2021			
8:30	Arrival + Coffee		
9:00-10:30	Book Part III: Welfare Consequences of Prioritizing Need-based Distributions • Presentation (2 x 20 min)	 Andreas Nicklisch: Need-based Justice and Social Utility: A Social Preference Approach 	
		Stefan Traub: How sustainable is Need- based Redistribution?	
	• Discussion I (2 x 15 min)	James KonowWolfgang Luhan (online)	
	Discussion II (20 min)	o audience	
10:30-10:45	Coffee Break		
10:45-11:30	Presentation	André Bächtiger: Communication Formats, Epistemic Advancement and Opinion Change: A Survey Experiment with German Citizens on the Prioritization of Health vs Freedom in the Corona Crisis	
11:30-12:30	Meeting PI / Doctoral Students		
12:30-13:30	Lunch		
13:30	End of Conference		